



## INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Letter No.: IFSL/038/2023-24

Date: November 11, 2023

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

**SCRIPT CODE: 539692**  
**ISIN: INE064T01018**

**Subject: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")**

**Respected Sir/Madam,**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 published today in Financial Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati) newspapers.

Kindly please take a note for the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Interactive Financial Services Limited

**Pradip Sandhir**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06946411



Encl: a/a

**CHENNAI MEENAKSHI MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Devaki Hospital Limited)  
CIN: L6510TN1990PLC019545  
Regd. Office: New No.70, (Old No. 149), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600004  
Phone No. 044-24938338; Fax: 044-2493282; E-Mail: cmnhospitals@gmail.com, Website: www.cmnh.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			31.03.2023
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (net)	713.93	664.94	718.67	1378.47	1361.45	2891.92	
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	6.00	1.51	22.61	7.51	26.17	128.05	
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	4.44	1.51	22.61	5.56	26.17	89.05	
Other Comprehensive Income for the period	4.44	1.51	22.61	5.56	26.17	89.05	
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	746.89	746.89	746.89	746.89	746.89	746.89	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)							-734.73
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualised) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	0.06	0.02	0.30	0.07	0.35	1.19	
Basic EPS (in ₹)	0.06	0.02	0.30	0.07	0.35	1.19	
Diluted EPS (in ₹)							

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.cmnh.in).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
**CHENNAI MEENAKSHI MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL LIMITED**  
GOMATHI R  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Chennai  
Date: 9th November, 2023

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the following Authorised Person is/are no longer affiliated as Authorised Person (AP) of M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Member of NSE (Member ID - 10412), BSE (Member ID - 446), MCX (Member ID - 55930) & NCDEX (Member ID - 1240) having the registered office as given below, with effect from 24 November 2021 any person dealing with below mentioned Authorised Person should do so at his or her own risk. M/s. (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited), shall not be liable for any dealing with them.

Name of the Authorised Person : **SOHAIL IQBAL KHAN**  
Trade name of the Authorised Person : **SOHAIL IQBAL KHAN**

Exchange	Authorised Person Registration Number	Authorised Person Registration Date
NSE	AP029774111	06-December-2021
BSE	AP01044601127798	06-December-2021
MCX	MCX/AP/149496	06-December-2021

Address of AP : **OFFICE NO 1, GR FLR, VEENA BEENA BLDG, GURU NANAK ROAD, BANDRA WEST, MUMBAI - 400050, MAHARASHTRA.**

Reasons : **Non-adherence to Compliance**

In case of any queries, investors are requested to inform (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited) at the following address within 15 days from the date of issuing this notice:  
**Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025**

Sd/-  
Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

**SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LIMITED**  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023  
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Previous Financial Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	7034.173	5464.296	7499.669	12498.469	15848.653	32392.617
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	246.741	79.228	717.481	325.969	1544.185	2129.639
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	246.741	79.228	717.481	325.969	1544.185	2129.639
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	186.415	57.585	536.905	244.000	1155.585	1590.935
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	186.415	57.585	536.905	244.000	1155.585	1590.935
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital in Lakhs	6396.678	6396.678	6396.678	6396.678	6396.678	6396.678
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year except revaluation reserve						2839.614
8.	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (of Rs. 10/- each) Before Extraordinary Items & After Extraordinary Items (Basic & Diluted as Adjusted (Bonus Issue: Ind AS 33))	0.291	0.090	0.839	0.381	1.807	2.487
		0.291	0.090	0.839	0.381	1.807	2.487

**Notes:**

- The above Standalone financial results for the quarter September 30th 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2023.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.srdyechem.com.
- The previous period figures have been Re-grouped / Re-classified/Restated, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

For and By Order of Board  
Sd/-  
Rampal Inani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN-00480021

Place: Bhiwarwar (Rajasthan)  
Date: 10/11/2023

Regd. Office Address: S.G. 2730, SUWANA, BHILWARA-311011 (RAJ)  
CIN: - L24114RJ2005PLC021340, Phone: +91-1482-220662, Email: info@srdyechem.com, Website: www.srdyechem.com

**SUUMAYA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L46411MH2011PLC220879  
Regd. Off: Wing B, 20th Floor, Lotus Corporate Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon East Mumbai MH400063 IN  
Tel. No. 022-69218000 | Website: www.suumaya.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(₹ in crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	17.09	14.56	3.73	31.65	8.47	36.34	24.63	16.58	163.54	41.21	496.82	757.40
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(129.05)	(22.31)	(4.41)	(151.36)	(10.32)	(154.77)	(133.30)	(71.96)	(13.84)	(205.26)	(4.98)	(467.98)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(129.05)	(22.31)	(4.41)	(151.36)	(10.32)	(154.77)	(133.30)	(71.96)	(13.84)	(205.26)	(4.98)	(467.98)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(128.74)	(22.00)	(4.75)	(150.74)	(12.15)	(154.77)	(128.90)	(71.33)	(15.00)	(200.23)	(8.08)	(467.98)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit) for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax	(128.74)	(22.00)	(4.75)	(150.74)	(12.15)	(154.77)	(143.82)	(71.66)	(15.00)	(215.48)	(8.08)	(470.32)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)*	62.76	62.76	61.14	62.76	61.14	61.14	62.76	62.76	61.14	62.76	61.14	61.14
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each (in Rs.) Not Annualized*	(20.51)	(3.51)	(0.78)	(24.02)	(1.99)	(25.32)	(22.92)	(11.42)	(2.45)	(34.33)	(1.32)	(76.93)
	Basic	(20.51)	(3.51)	(0.78)	(24.02)	(1.99)	(25.32)	(22.92)	(11.42)	(2.45)	(34.33)	(1.32)	(76.93)
	Diluted	(20.51)	(3.51)	(0.78)	(24.02)	(1.99)	(25.32)	(22.92)	(11.42)	(2.45)	(34.33)	(1.32)	(76.93)

**Notes:**

The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 9, 2023. The limited review under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL - www.nseindia.com) and also available on website of the Company at www.suumaya.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Suumaya Industries Limited**  
Sd/-  
Ushik Gala  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 06995765

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 09, 2023

**Indian Overseas Bank**  
Regional Office Building No.80 First Floor Near BSNL  
Office Taggar Crossing Meerut Ph. 0121-2781701

**CORRIGENDUM**

We refer to the Mega E-Auction Notice Published in Financial Express and Jansatta Newspaper on 10/11/2023. Sr. No. 13 Branch Police Line, Meerut, Borrower Mohd Shazeb Azad, Bank Due Amount Rs. 39,66,158.00 as on 31.10.2023, and Reserve Price Rs. 75,03 Lakhs (Inclusive of Tax) and EMD Rs. 7,50,300.00, it should be read as **Bank Due Amount Rs. 43,04,592.39 as on 31.10.2023, and Reserve Price Rs. 73,55 Lakhs (Inclusive of Tax) and EMD Rs. 7,35,500.00**. All other term and conditions will remain same.

Authorized Officer

---

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whist care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**PROZONE REALTY LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as PROZONE INTU PROPERTIES LIMITED)  
CIN: L45200MH2007PLC174147  
Website: https://prozoneintu.com Email: info@prozoneintu.com Tel: 022 - 68239000  
Regd. Off: 105/106, Ground Floor, Dream Square, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	3,800.21	5,355.57	2,670.07	9,155.78	5,533.83	17,317.27
2.	Profit from ordinary activities before tax and before share of profit / (loss) of joint venture	162.15	1,401.92	1,674.57	1,564.07	2,086.47	4,770.81
3.	Net profit for the period / year	358.76	1,304.60	1,656.68	1,663.35	1,980.18	3,832.36
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	359.33	1,305.17	1,663.47	1,664.50	1,987.27	3,868.88
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06
6.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share*						
a. Basic:	0.09	0.58	0.88	0.68	0.89	1.66	
b. Diluted:	0.09	0.58	0.88	0.68	0.89	1.66	

\* Not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2023

**Notes:**

- Standalone information:  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Income from Operations	245.82	239.33	247.83	485.15	486.57
2.	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	160.05	209.39	222.47	369.44	397.22
3.	Net Profit for the period / year	119.90	156.80	167.21	278.70	298.59
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period / year end	2,930.97	157.08	1,963.91	3,088.04	2,097.02
5.	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs.)	0.08	0.10	0.11	0.18	0.20

\* Not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2023

The unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of the Regulation.

The above unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the company's website (www.prozoneintu.com) and stock exchanges website BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

Previous periods / year's figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Prozone Realty Limited**  
Sd/-  
Nikhil Chaturvedi  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00004983

Date : November 10, 2023  
Place : Mumbai

**GB GLOBAL LIMITED**  
(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)  
CIN: L17210MH1994PLC033553  
Registered Office: 10th Floor, Dev Plaza, Opp. Andheri Fire Station S. V. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058.  
Tel: 022-4353 9191, Email ID: cs@gbglobal.in, Website: www.gbglobal.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income	5,120.05	4,681.86	3,025.75	9,801.91	7,446.75	21,766.06	5,153.07	4,682.49	3,025.75	9,835.55	7,446.75	21,766.06
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,198.31)	(483.64)	(863.21)	(1,681.95)	(733.27)	2,615.16	(1,165.99)	(482.13)	(699.10)	(1,648.12)	(836.94)	2,607.24
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,198.31)	(483.64)	(863.21)	(1,681.95)	(733.27)	2,615.16	(1,165.99)	(482.13)	(699.10)	(1,648.12)	(836.94)	2,607.24
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,198.31)	(483.64)	(863.21)	(1,681.95)	(694.88)	2,653.55	(1,165.99)	(482.13)	(517.12)	(1,648.12)	(798.55)	2,645.63
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(1,206.78)	(492.11)	(617.08)	(1,698.89)	(694.87)	2,720.85	(1,174.46)	(490.60)	(452.97)	(1,665.06)	(798.54)	2,712.93
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(99.31)	4,372.13	(2,026.99)	(99.31)	(2,026.99)	1,510.74	5,138.64	4,343.63	(3,912.53)	5,138.64	(2,152.74)	4,717.64
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	(2.40)	(0.97)	(1.36)	(3.36)	(1.39)	5.30	(2.33)	(0.96)	(1.03)	(3.29)	(1.60)	5.29
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.):(b) Diluted :	(2.40)	(0.97)	(1.36)	(3.36)	(1.39)	5.30	(2.33)	(0.96)	(1.03)	(3.29)	(1.60)	5.29

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended 30th September, 2023 Unaudited Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.gbglobal.in.
- The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09th November, 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09th November, 2023 on terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors of the Company.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under.

For and on behalf of GB Global Limited  
Sd/-  
Dev Thakkar  
Chairman  
DIN: 07698270

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 09th November, 2023

**INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN: L65910G1994PLC023393  
Regd. Office: Office No. 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar, Ahmedabad -380 015, Gujarat, India  
Tel No.: (079) 35217439; | Email: info@ifnservices.in; | Website: www.ifnservices.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited			

